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Sacrum 7. On the sixteenth day of April, 1929, at ten o'clock 
in the forenoon, the town boards of the said towns of Dallas, 
Dovre and Sioux Creek shall meet at the regular meeting place 
of the town of Dallas for the purpose of making a settlement be-
tween the said towns according to the provisions of this act; and 
at such meeting or at any adjourned or subsequent meeting held 
by said town boards, any three of the supervisors shall have full 
power and authority to send for any persons, books, papers and 
records necessarily involved in the settlement between said towns. 
The town clerk of the said town of Dallas shall act as the clerk 
of such joint meeting and the town clerks of the town of Dovre 
and the town of Sioux Creek shall be present and assist. Suffi-
cient duplicates or copies of all proceedings had shall be made in 
order that each town may have at least one copy for the use 
and information of such town clerk and town board thereof. 
Each town shall be chargeable with the expense and for the serv-
ices and per diem of its own officers only. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 22, 1929. 

No. 25, S.] 	 [Published March 29, 1929. 

CHAPTER 9. 

AN ACT to amend section 126.44 of the statutes, relating to 
grain and warehouse commission employes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 126.44 of the statutes is amended to read : 

126.44 It shall be the duty of the Wisconsin grain and ware-
house commission to file with the secretary of state on the first of 
each month, a correct and true statement of all expenses incurred 
by said commission during the preceding month, for the salaries 
allowed the commissioners by law, and all expenses incurred by 
said commission, or compensation allowed to appointees and 
employes for such weighing and inspection, the expenses of mak-
ing and publication of rules for the weighing, inspection and 
grading of grain, the procurement of all bonds to be given by 
any and all members of said commission, the chief weighmaster 
and his assistants, the chief inspector and his deputies, and also 
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for all stationery, postage and other incidental expenses neces-
sarily incurred in carrying out the provisions of sections 126.01 
to 126.55 inclusive. Said commission is hereby authorized to pay 
additional compensation for such of its employes as may be re-
quired from time to time to work in excess of the regular hours 
of employment as established by the commission. Said commis-
sion may further, from time to time, expend and appropriate out 
of moneys in the hands of the state treasurer appropriated to 
said commission over and above its legal obligations, a sum of 
money not exceeding four thousand dollars annually, for the pur-
pose of promoting in a lawful and legitimate manner, the grain 
trade or market in Superior or in any other city in which a public 
warehouse is located. Said report furnished the secretary of state 
shall contain the names and post-office addresses of all claimants, 
together with the amount due each ; and the secretary of state 
shall audit said accounts, payable out of the Wisconsin grain and 
warehouse commission appropriation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 28, 1929. 

No. 24, A.] 	 [Published March 29, 1929. 

CHAPTER 10. 

AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 39.01 of 
the statutes, relating to county superintendents of schools. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 39.01 of the 

statutes are amended to read : (39.01) (1) A superintendent 
of schools shall be chosen at the election held in each county on 
the first Tuesday in April in • • * the year one thousand 
nine hundred and twenty-nine and every four years thereafter, 
for the term of * * * four years from the • • • first 
Monday of July following such election, and shall hold office 
until his successor shall have qualified. 

(2) To be eligible to the office of county superintendent of 
schools a person must be a resident of the county, have taught 
eight months in a public school in this state and after July 1, 
1929, must hold a • • an unlimited state certificate en- 


